

## LeTort Trust announces the renaming of the Atgooth Foundation to the LeTort Trust Foundation

**Mechanicsburg, PA, (March 6, 2024)-** This was a move intended to better align the business success with its charitable giving, LeTort Trust proudly announces the official name change of its charitable foundation from Atgooth Foundation to the LeTort Trust Foundation.

The Atgooth Foundation was originally founded in 2011 as the charitable arm of LeTort Trust. Leveraging the financial success of LeTort Trust, the foundation has been primarily dedicated to providing financial literacy and educational opportunities for youth in the Harrisburg area.

Over the last 13 years, LeTort, through the Foundation, has supported organizations in the Greater Harrisburg and surrounding areas that have helped fulfill our mission, including The Joshua Group, Junior Achievement of South Central Pa, the Foundation for Free Enterprise Education (PFEW), Harrisburg University and the STEAM Academy, among many others. The Foundation has also extended its support beyond the general mission to respond to general community aid, through financial gifts to organizations such as the YWCA, the Bethesda Mission, Leadership Harrisburg Area, CREDC, and the Central Pennsylvania Food Bank. Since the foundation's initiation, LeTort has supported local non-profit initiatives and organizations with direct gifts exceeding \$1.5 million dollars.

LeTort Trust President, Katie Clarke, expressed enthusiasm about the change, stating, "We are excited to unveil our new identity as the LeTort Trust Foundation. The communities in which we serve have been critical to our business success. This name change brings it all together."

The LeTort Trust Foundation's commitment to making a positive impact in our community remains steadfast, and the name change is just the next step in our continued journey to support our local youth to live better lives and brighter futures.

## **About LeTort Trust**

LeTort Trust is a private Trust Company, providing comprehensive Qualified Retirement Plan and Wealth Management services, designed for complex financial needs of businesses and individuals. For additional information on LeTort Trust or LeTort Trust Foundation, please visit our website at <a href="https://www.letorttrust.com">www.letorttrust.com</a>.